

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Inter-Departmental Correspondence Board of Supervisors



Date: February 24, 2014

Board Meeting Date: March 25, 2014

Special Notice / Hearing: None Vote Required: Majority

To: Honorable Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Dave Pine, President

Subject: Appointments to the Fatherhood Collaborative Advisory Board

RECOMMENDATION:

A) Recommendation to appoint Jesus Contreras from the San Mateo County Office of Education as community based organization representative to the Fatherhood Collaborative Advisory Board, term expiring December 31, 2016.

B) Recommendation to appoint Dalenna Smith from the Institute for Human and Social Development, Inc. as a community based organization representative to the Fatherhood Collaborative Advisory Board, term expiring December 31, 2016.

BACKGROUND:

The Fatherhood Collaborative advises the Board of Supervisors on matters addressing the importance of men and fathers taking an active role in the well-being of children and families, and organizes countywide events promoting and supporting the importance of fatherhood. Membership is comprised of San Mateo County Department representatives, Community Based Organization representatives and Community Members.

DISCUSSION:

Jesus Contreras, Compliance and Categorical Accountability, Innovation and Results Coordinator, will be representing the San Mateo County Office of Education.

Dalenna Smith, Family Services and Mental Health Manager, will be representing the Institute of Human and Social Development, Inc.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None.